Date: 04/07/2022 09:17:51.1 Docket Sheet Page: 1
MIJR5925
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 21 OC 00182 1B
Ticket No.
CTN:
HOLLOWCOD, ROBERT et al By:
—ws-
CEGAVSKE, BARBARA DRSEPND By: KLOMP, WAYNE O
100 W. LIBERTY STREET
12TH FLCOR
B.O. BOX 28B1
RENO, NV 895014
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE DRSPND By: KLOMP, WAYNE ©
100 w. LIBERTY STREET
12TH FLOOR
P.O. BOX ZB1
RENC, NV 89504
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plated:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: 5ét:
BELKNAP, KENNETH PLNTPET Type: Posted:
FUND OUR SCHOOLS PLNTPET
HOLLOWOOD, ROBERT PLNTPET
NEVADA FOR FAIR GAMING PLNTPBET
TAXES PAC
Charges:
et.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ctc.
Offense DL: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Commencs:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cast Due
1 04/06/22 NOTICE OF ENTRY CF ORDER 1BCCOCPER Q.00 0.00
2 03/29/22 NOTICE OF SERVICE OF WRIT OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 c.0¢C
MANDATE AND WRIT OF
PROHIBITION
B 03/18/22 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BSBARAJAS 0.00 0.00
4 03/18/22 NOTICE OF APPEAL 1BSBARAJAS 24.00 0.00
5 03/10/22 NOTICE OF ENTRY QF ORDER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 Q.00
[ 03/09/22 ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF 1BPETERSON 10.00 0.00
PROHIBITION
E 03/09/22 ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF MANDATE 1BPETERSON 10.00 0.00
B 03/08/22 ORDER THAT WRITS OF MANDAMUS 1BPETERSCN 0.00 0.00
AND PROHIBITION ISSUE
] 03/08/22 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOBER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
10 63/08/22 PETITIONERS ORDER ADMITTING 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
TO PRACTICE
13 03/08/ qpﬁs R-.GUBMISSTON OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
E TEANR T £ gsu‘.f-ss
? I )
12 3/0%/22 DEFENDANT SUNABE- CORPORATIONS 1BCCOQOPER 0.00 0.00
APQEP Y. Izrﬁ?’PORT CF MOTION TO
I1sMIBsELL
/
13 07 /22LIZANTBRVENTORS PETITIONERS 1BCCOQPER 0.00 0.00

CLEAK MEPLY: TN SUREORT .OF PETITIONS
DEGRT MANDAMUS. AND PROHIBITION
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63/07/22

03/07/22

D2/23/22

02/15/22

02/11/22

02/07/22

02/07/22

01/31/22

01/28/22

01/28/22

01/28/22

01/27/22

01/27/22

01/24/22

0ls20/22

01/19/22

0L/05/22

01/05/22

12/725/21

12/29/21

12/28/21

12/28/21

12/28/21

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSICN

PETITIONERS REPLY IN SUPPORT
OF PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF
MANDAMUS AND WERIT OF
PROHIBITICN

RESPONDENTS ANSWERING BRIEF

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHCRITIES IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONS FCR WRIT OF
MANDAMUS AND PRCHIBITION

STIPULATION PROPOSED BRIEFING
SCHEDULE AND ORDER

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

CRDER GRANTING NEVADA RESORT
ASSCCIATION AND THE VEGAS
CHAMBERS MOTION TO INTERVENE

RESPONDENT'S LIMITED
OPPOSITION TO NEVADA RESORT
ASSOCIATION AND THE VEGAS
CHAMBER'S MOTOIN TO INTERVENE
OR ALTERNATIVELEY FOR LEAVE
TO APPEAR AS AMICI

NEVADA RESORT ASSOCTATION AND
THE VEGAS CHAMBER'S UNOPPOSED
EMERGENCY MOCTION FOR ORDER
SHORTENING TIME

BRIEF COF THE AMICI CURIAE
NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND
THE VEGAS CHAMBER

NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND
THE VEGAS CHAMBER'S MOTION TO
INTERVENE OR ALTERNATIVELY
FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR AS AMICI

PETITICONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL
APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
AUTHCRITIES IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF
MANDAMUS AND WRIT OF
PROHIBITICN

STIPULATION, PROPOSED
BRIEFING SCHEDULE, AND ORDER

PETITIONER'S MOPTICN TO
ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO
NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR WRITS
OF MANDAMUS AND PROHIBITION

SUMMONS

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

FILE RETURNED AFTER

SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER FOR RESPONSE

EETITIONERS APPENDIX CF

EXHIBITS

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS
239.030

PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S
INITIAL APPEARANCE
AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS
239.030

1BCCCOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOCPER

1BJULIEH

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BPETERSON

1BESBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

18SBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BPETERSON

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BJRIGGINS

1BVANESSA

1BVANESSA

1BSBARAJAS

1BSBARAJAS

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOQPER

218.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
37 12/28/21 ADDITIONAL PLAINTIEE (EUND 1BCCOOPER 30.00 6.00
QUR SCHOOLS PAC) Receipt:
72579 Date: 12/28/2021
38 12/28/21 ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF 1BCCOOPER 30.00 0.00
{NEVADANS FOR FAIR GAMING
TAXES PAC|] Receipt: 72578
Date: 12/28/2021
39 12/28/21 ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF ({(KENNETH 1BCCCOPER 30.00 0.00
BELKNAP) Receipt: 72579
Date: 12/28/2021
410 12/28/21 PETITION FOR WRITS OF 1BCCOOPER 265.00 0.00
MANDAMUS AND PROHIBITION
Receipt: 72579 Date:
12/28/2021
Total: 617.00 0.00
Totals By: COST 617.00 0.00
INFCRMATION 0.00 0.00

*++* End of Report
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