Date: 04/07/2022 09:17:51.1 MIJR5925

Docket Sheet

Page: 1

21 OC 00182 1B

Set:

Posted:

Case No.

Ticket No. CTN:

HOLLOWOOD, ROBERT et al

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E

-vs-

CEGAVSKE, BARBARA

DRSPND

By:

Bond:

Type:

By: KLOMP, WAYNE O 100 W. LIBERTY STREET

12TH FLOOR P.O. BOX 281 RENO, NV 89504

Dob:

Sex:

Lic: Sid: DRSPND NEVADA SECRETARY OF STATE

By: KLOMP, WAYNE O 100 W. LIBERTY STREET

12TH FLOOR P.O. BOX 281 RENO, NV 89504

Dob: Lic: Sex: Sid:

Plate#:

Make: Year:

Accident:

Type: Venue: Location:

BELKNAP, KENNETH FUND OUR SCHOOLS HOLLOWOOD, ROBERT

NEVADA FOR FAIR GAMING

PLNTPET PLNTPET PLNTPET

PLNTPET

TAXES PAC

Charges:

Ct.

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt:

Cvr:

Comments:

Ct.

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt: Comments:

Cvr:

Sentencing:

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
1	04/06/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
2	03/29/22	NOTICE OF SERVICE OF WRIT OF MANDATE AND WRIT OF PROHIBITION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
3	03/18/22	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.00
4	03/18/22	NOTICE OF APPEAL	1BSBARAJAS	24.00	0.00
5	03/10/22	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
6	03/09/22	ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF PROHIBITION	1BPETERSON	10.00	0.00
7	03/09/22	ISSUANCE OF WRIT OF MANDATE	1BPETERSON	10.00	0.00
8	03/09/22	ORDER THAT WRITS OF MANDAMUS AND PROHIBITION ISSUE	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.00
9	03/08/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
10	03/08/22	PETITIONERS ORDER ADMITTING TO PRACTICE	1 BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
11	03/08/22	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION TO SUBMISSION OF	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
12	03/08/22 A	DEFENDANT SUNABE CORPORATIONS PREPARE IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
13	09/07/22EI	IZINTERMENTORS PETITIONERS K REPLYTIN SUPPORT OF PETITIONS OF MANDANUS AND PROHIBITION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00



APR 1 1 2022

DEPUTY CLERK

22-11423

Date: 04/07/2022 09:17:51.1 MIJR5925		022 09:17:51.1 Docket	Docket Sheet		Page: 2	
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due	
l 4	03/07/22	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.0	
15	03/07/22	PETITIONERS REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND WERIT OF PROHIBITION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.0	
16	02/23/22	RESPONDENTS ANSWERING BRIEF	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.0	
17	02/15/22	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND PROHIBITION	1BJULIEH	0,00	0.0	
18	02/11/22	STIPULATION PROPOSED BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.0	
19	02/07/22	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.0	
20	02/07/22	ORDER GRANTING NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND THE VEGAS CHAMBERS MOTION TO INTERVENE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.0	
21	01/31/22	RESPONDENT'S LIMITED OPPOSITION TO NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND THE VEGAS CHAMBER'S MOTOIN TO INTERVENE OR ALTERNATIVELEY FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR AS AMICI	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.0	
22	01/28/22	NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND THE VEGAS CHAMBER'S UNOPPOSED EMERGENCY MOTION FOR ORDER SHORTENING TIME	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
23	01/28/22	BRIEF OF THE AMICI CURIAE NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND THE VEGAS CHAMBER	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
24	01/28/22	NEVADA RESORT ASSOCIATION AND THE VEGAS CHAMBER'S MOTION TO INTERVENE OR ALTERNATIVELY FOR LEAVE TO APPEAR AS AMICI	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
25	01/27/22	PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
26	01/27/22	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND WRIT OF PROHIBITION	1BPETERSON	0.00	0.	
27	01/24/22	STIPULATION, PROPOSED BRIEFING SCHEDULE, AND ORDER	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
28	01/20/22	PETITIONER'S MOPTION TO ASSOCIATE COUNSEL PURSUANT TO NEVADA SUPREME COURT RULE 42	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
29	01/19/22	ANSWER TO PETITION FOR WRITS OF MANDAMUS AND PROHIBITION	1BJHIGGINS	218.00	0.	
30	01/05/22	SUMMONS	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.	
31	01/05/22	DECLARATION OF SERVICE	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.	
32	12/29/21	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
33	12/29/21	ORDER FOR RESPONSE	1BSBARAJAS	0.00	0.	
34	12/28/21	PETITIONERS APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.	
35	12/28/21	AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239.030	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.	
36	12/28/21	PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S INITIAL APPEARANCE AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239.030	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.	

Date: 04/07/2022 09:17:51.1 MIJR5925

Docket Sheet

Page: 3

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
37	12/28/21	ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF (FUND OUR SCHOOLS PAC) Receipt: 72579 Date: 12/28/2021	1BCCOOPER	30.00	0.00
38	12/28/21	ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF (NEVADANS FOR FAIR GAMING TAXES PAC) Receipt: 72579 Date: 12/28/2021	1BCCOOPER	30.00	0.00
39	12/28/21	ADDITIONAL PLAINTIFF (KENNETH BELKNAP) Receipt: 72579 Date: 12/28/2021	1BCCOOPER	30.00	0.00
40	12/28/21	PETITION FOR WRITS OF MANDAMUS AND PROHIBITION Receipt: 72579 Date: 12/28/2021	1BCCOOPER	265.00	0.00
			Total:	617.00	0.00
			Totals By: COST INFORMATION *** End of Report ***		0.00